### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosa Xentaur Corporation		04/25/2013	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cosa Xentaur Corporation
Street Address:	84G Horseblock Road
City:	Yaphank
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11980
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080082	XENTAUR
Registration Number:	4247200	SPINPULSE
Registration Number:	4286814	SCANSWIFT-IR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: intprop@ssmp.com Keith A. Welsch **Correspondent Name:** 

400 Garden City Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith A. Weltse	ch
SIGNATURE: /Keith A. Welts	sch/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0154 source=Merger 2-DE Corp#page1.tif source=Merger 2-DE Corp#page2.tif source=Merger 2-DE Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0155

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 1:03

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5297388 8100M

130495957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0393335

DATE: 04-29-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0156 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 04/29/2013 FILED 01:03 PM 04/29/2013 SRV 130495957 - 5297388 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION a New Jersey corporation

### AND

## COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) COSA Xentaur Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("COSA Xentaur NJ"); and
- (ii) COSA Xentaur Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("COSA Xentaur DE").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by COSA Xentaur NJ in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey and by COSA Xentaur DE in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is COSA Xentaur Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of COSA Xentaur DE, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: COSA Xentaur Corporation, 84F Horseblock Rd., Yaphank, NY 11980.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

  611341-1

  1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0157

7. The authorized capital stock of COSA Xentaur Corporation consists of 200 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

Executed on this 25 day of April, 2013.

COSA XENTAUR CORPORATION

W. Crajg Allshouse, President

611341-1